
2019-2020 Oklahoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-14   Conf: 7-11   Home: 10-6   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Boone, Kalib 1-1 33 33.0 11-14 .786 7-9 .778 5-5 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 3 0 2 0 0 1 34 34.0
11 Nixon, Prentiss 1-1 33 33.0 11-21 .524 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 4 4 0 1 25 25.0
25 Oturu, Daniel 1-1 34 34.0 10-12 .833 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 8.0 4 0 1 3 3 0 22 22.0
12 McGriff, Cameron 1-1 29 29.0 6-11 .545 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 5 1 6 6.0 4 0 0 1 1 0 13 13.0
12 McGriff, Cameron 30-30 903 30.1 124-271 .458 27-86 .314 97-116 .836 61 140 201 6.7 80 2 40 56 8 10 372 12.4
13 Likekele, Isaac 27-27 867 32.1 100-223 .448 3-14 .214 81-122 .664 31 121 152 5.6 54 0 118 74 9 51 284 10.5
21 Waters III, Lindy 29-28 915 31.6 104-275 .378 36-118 .305 59-72 .819 16 109 125 4.3 67 0 72 49 2 36 303 10.4
03 Jackson, Tre 1-1 40 40.0 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 0 4 0 1 10 10.0
04 Dziagwa, Thomas 29-14 703 24.2 89-209 .426 74-178 .416 18-22 .818 3 40 43 1.5 32 0 23 29 0 18 270 9.3
05 Carr, Marcus 1-1 40 40.0 2-12 .167 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 1 6 7 7.0 4 0 8 6 0 1 9 9.0
30 Demir, Alihan 1-1 30 30.0 4-7 .571 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 6 6 6.0 1 0 1 3 0 2 9 9.0
02 Grill, Caleb 1-1 39 39.0 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2 6 8 8.0 4 0 0 0 0 1 9 9.0
14 Anei, Yor 30-25 606 20.2 85-175 .486 1-2 .500 74-106 .698 49 96 145 4.8 95 4 15 38 59 18 245 8.2
04 Conditt, George 1-0 15 15.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 7.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 8 8.0
42 Hurt, Michael 1-0 27 27.0 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7 7.0
24 Lewis, Terrence 1-0 26 26.0 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 0 3 1 1 6 6.0
01 Laurent, Jonathan 28-13 467 16.7 49-110 .445 11-45 .244 35-45 .778 31 50 81 2.9 54 3 11 32 4 9 144 5.1
22 Boone, Kalib 29-4 343 11.8 53-96 .552 0-0 .000 35-48 .729 38 51 89 3.1 51 1 13 21 22 7 141 4.9
00 Anderson III, Avery 28-4 430 15.4 41-119 .345 2-23 .087 23-30 .767 9 54 63 2.3 56 0 39 52 7 28 107 3.8
02 Harris Jr., Chris 21-3 312 14.9 27-92 .293 11-54 .204 4-11 .364 2 20 22 1.0 14 0 12 10 0 12 69 3.3
01 Williams, Tre' 1-1 19 19.0 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 3 2 0 0 3 3.0
20 Boone, Keylan 25-1 215 8.6 26-66 .394 12-35 .343 5-8 .625 21 35 56 2.2 20 0 6 8 3 9 69 2.8
21 Waters III, Lindy 1-0 15 15.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
35 Roessink, Hidde 19-0 128 6.7 4-24 .167 1-10 .100 2-10 .200 8 12 20 1.1 10 0 2 8 1 3 11 0.6
54 Hadlock, J.K. 5-0 6 1.2 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
31 Mitchell, Dee 17-1 97 5.7 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.4 6 0 5 6 1 3 7 0.4
33 Reeves, Trey 1-1 18 18.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
33 Reeves, Trey 5-0 8 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
35 Roessink, Hidde 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 766-1786 .429 197-612 .322 453-612 .740 329 831 1160 36.3 576 10 380 430 121 213 2182 68.19
Opponents 6400 200.0 713-1798 .397 231-788 .293 439-612 .717 332 769 1101 34.4 560 7 405 446 106 202 2096 65.50



Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 2182 2096
    Points Per Game 68.2 65.5
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 766-1786 713-1798
    Field Goal Pct .429 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-612 231-788
    3PT FG Pct .322 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 453-612 439-612
    FT Pct .740 .717
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.7
REBOUNDS 1160 1101
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 380 405
    Assists Per Game 11.9 12.7
TURNOVERS 430 447
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 213 202
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.3
BLOCKS 121 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 121,742 120,818
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-7,609 12-10,068
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-3,313

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Oklahoma St. 1039 1143 2182
Opponents 934 1162 2096

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/19 ORAL ROBERTS W 80-75 7319
11/09/19 KANSAS CITY W 69-51 6239
11/13/19 at Col. of Charleston W 73-54 5005
11/17/19 YALE W 64-57 7260
11/22/19 WESTERN MICH. W 70-63 6097
11/27/19 vs Syracuse W 86-72 4114
11/29/19 vs Ole Miss W 78-37 4159
12/04/19 GEORGETOWN L 74-81 9188
12/08/19 WICHITA ST. L 61-80 7945
12/15/19 at Houston W 61-55 7035
12/21/19 vs Oklahoma St. W 86-66 4979
12/29/19 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 82-31 7722

* 01/04/20 at Texas Tech L 50-85 14325
* 01/06/20 WEST VIRGINIA L 41-55 6764
* 01/11/20 at TCU L 40-52 6001
* 01/15/20 TEXAS L 64-76 7403
* 01/18/20 BAYLOR L 68-75 7594
* 01/21/20 at Iowa St. L 82-89 13916

01/25/20 at Texas A&M W 73-62 7622
* 01/27/20 KANSAS L 50-65 8818
* 02/01/20 at Oklahoma L 69-82 10186
* 02/05/20 TCU W 72-57 5605
* 02/08/20 at Baylor L 70-78 7675
* 02/11/20 at Kansas St. W 64-59 7967
* 02/15/20 TEXAS TECH W 73-70 8424
* 02/18/20 at West Virginia L 47-65 12053
* 02/22/20 OKLAHOMA W 83-66 10252
* 02/24/20 at Kansas L 58-83 16300
* 02/29/20 IOWA ST. W 73-61 8129
* 03/04/20 KANSAS ST. W 69-63 6983
* 03/07/20 at Texas W 81-59 12733

03/11/20 vs Oklahoma St. L 71-72 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Oklahoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 McGriff, Cameron 18-18 566 31.4 86-183 .470 20-56 .357 63-80 .788 37 87 124 6.9 52 1 18 31 5 7 255 14.2
13 Likekele, Isaac 18-18 602 33.4 57-151 .377 1-8 .125 51-81 .630 26 84 110 6.1 45 0 75 59 7 29 166 9.2
21 Waters III, Lindy 17-16 559 32.9 51-152 .336 18-70 .257 34-40 .850 8 56 64 3.8 39 0 40 23 2 20 154 9.1
04 Dziagwa, Thomas 17-3 380 22.4 51-119 .429 41-101 .406 9-13 .692 0 22 22 1.3 14 0 7 16 0 10 152 8.9
01 Laurent, Jonathan 16-13 337 21.1 35-76 .461 6-28 .214 22-30 .733 16 36 52 3.3 42 3 8 23 2 5 98 6.1
22 Boone, Kalib 18-3 222 12.3 36-61 .590 0-0 .000 32-41 .780 29 28 57 3.2 34 1 7 12 11 5 104 5.8
14 Anei, Yor 18-14 344 19.1 38-94 .404 1-2 .500 26-41 .634 24 45 69 3.8 57 2 8 26 26 10 103 5.7
00 Anderson III, Avery 16-3 260 16.3 29-74 .392 1-12 .083 11-13 .846 6 26 32 2.0 35 0 21 31 4 17 70 4.4
02 Harris Jr., Chris 9-1 117 13.0 8-31 .258 4-17 .235 2-3 .667 0 7 7 0.8 7 0 6 1 0 6 22 2.4
20 Boone, Keylan 13-1 98 7.5 10-27 .370 5-12 .417 2-4 .500 10 14 24 1.8 11 0 2 3 2 2 27 2.1
54 Hadlock, J.K. 3-0 3 1.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
31 Mitchell, Dee 11-0 57 5.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 3 5 1 1 0 0.0
33 Reeves, Trey 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
35 Roessink, Hidde 10-0 52 5.2 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 3 5 8 0.8 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 402-977 .411 98-311 .315 252-348 .724 184 439 623 34.6 342 7 195 240 60 113 1154 64.11
Opponents 3600 200.0 414-983 .421 142-446 .318 270-371 .728 178 432 610 33.9 320 4 240 234 69 112 1240 68.89

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 1154 1240
    Points Per Game 64.1 68.9
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 402-977 414-983
    Field Goal Pct .411 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-311 142-446
    3PT FG Pct .315 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-348 270-371
    FT Pct .724 .728
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.0
REBOUNDS 623 610
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 195 240
    Assists Per Game 10.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 240 235
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 113 112
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.2
BLOCKS 60 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 69,972 101,156
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,775 9-11,240
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Oklahoma St. 537 617 1154
Opponents 542 698 1240

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 at  Texas Tech L 50-85 14325
01/06/20 WEST VIRGINIA L 41-55 6764
01/11/20 at  TCU L 40-52 6001
01/15/20 TEXAS L 64-76 7403
01/18/20 BAYLOR L 68-75 7594
01/21/20 at  Iowa St. L 82-89 13916
01/27/20 KANSAS L 50-65 8818
02/01/20 at  Oklahoma L 69-82 10186
02/05/20 TCU W 72-57 5605
02/08/20 at  Baylor L 70-78 7675
02/11/20 at  Kansas St. W 64-59 7967
02/15/20 TEXAS TECH W 73-70 8424
02/18/20 at  West Virginia L 47-65 12053
02/22/20 OKLAHOMA W 83-66 10252
02/24/20 at  Kansas L 58-83 16300
02/29/20 IOWA ST. W 73-61 8129
03/04/20 KANSAS ST. W 69-63 6983
03/07/20 at  Texas W 81-59 12733


